
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1073

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017


SC AND ST SUB-PLANS


1073.   DR. BHAGIRATH PRASAD:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has implemented Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan (SCSP) and Scheduled Tribe Sub-Plan (STSP) under the restructured Government schemes during 2015-16;


(b) if so, the funds allocated for the said plans during the last two years and the current year; and


(c) the details of the number of male and female who were benefited from the development of silk, wool, handlooms and handicraft during the said period?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The funds allocated during the last two years and the current year are given below:-

                                                                Rs. in cr.

Year SCSP STSP

2015-16 176.17 42.28

2016-17 167.50 40.20

2017-18 172.00 63.95


(c): No separate data is maintained for male and female beneficiaries. However, a total of 108672 persons under SCSP and 98661 persons under STSP have benefitted   from handlooms, handcraft and Silk Sectors during the above period.

Funds were allocated and fully utilized under Wool Sector for Sheep and Wool Improvement Scheme (SWIS) under SCSP during 2015-16.


******

